Fuse-holder

terminal blocks

for 6,35 x 32

1/4 x 11/4 in. fuses
(compression clamp)

M 10/16.SF

Spacing 16 mm (.630")
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16 mm block no fusion indicator

Part number

Grey body
M 10/16.SF

Wiret'rirppingr Recommended Recommended

length screwdriver

torque

115 377.24

Protection

Spacing 16 mm (.630")

M 10/16.SFL

M 10/16.SN

Spacing 16 mm (.630")

16 mm block for fusion indicator
(to be ordered separately)

Part number

Grey body

M 10/16.SFL 115 378.05

Wire stripping  Recommended - Recommended

length screwdriver torque Protection

16 mm block with disconnect link bar
locked on blue holder
Type
Grey body

M 10/16.SN

115 379.06

Recommended
torque

Wire stripping Recommended
length screwdriver

Protection

Wire size Solid wire 0,5-10 mm?2 188 AWG | 208 AWe 0,5-10 mm2 }0,5-10 mm? 18.8 AWG 0,5-10 mm? | 0,5-10 mm?2 18.8 AWG | 20.8 AWG 0,5-10 mm?2
s - - - - 8 AWG max - -
(see generalities) Stranded wire | 0,5-6 mm? 0,5-6 mm?2 | 0,5-6 mm? 0,5-6 mm? | 0,5-6 mm? 0,5-6 mm?
~ AC 750 Gr.C{1) 760 Cat.C{1) | 750 Gr.C (1) 750 Cat.C (1) | 750 Gr.C (1) 750 Cat.C (1)

Rated voltage \' 600 600 00 600 600

9 = DC 900 Gr.C(1) 750 Cat.C (1) | 900 Gr.C (1) 8 | 750 Cat.C (1) | 900 Gr.C (1) 600 750 Cat.C (1)
Rated current A 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 18 16 16
Rated wire size 10 mm?2 8AWG | BAWG 6 mm? 10mm2 | 8AWG 8 AWG 6 mm? 10 mm? 8 AWG 8 AWG 6 mm?




Other characteristics

Wire stripping Recommended Recommended

screwdriver

0.8-1Nm
7.1-8.9tb.in

Protection

length

screwdriver

Wire stripping Recommended Recommended

torgue

0,8-1Nm
7.1-8.91b.in

Protection

length

Wire stripping Recommended Recommended
screwdriver

targue

0.8-1Nm
7.1-89 b.in

Protection

Accessories

DA LWN=

Approvals (Contact Entrelec)

Rail C_532x15

Rail —r 35x7,5x1 DIN3
Rail LI 35x15x2,3 DIN 3
Rail 1S 35x15x1,5

End stop (all rails}
Quick-blow fuses 250 V

Indicator Neon lamp

LED

Indicator clip

. Comb type jumper bar

See markers and
other accessories

Marking method

Right side
Left side

PC16
PC16
PC16

PC16

@

:-prepunched

prepunched

th.9,1mm
174 x11/4
0,25A
0,63A
1 A
1,6 A
25 A
4 A
63 A
10 A
16 A

2 poles
3 poles
4 poles

10 poles

Part number

163 050.04
173 220.05
168 500.12
101 598.26
103 002.26

168 554.03
168 555.04

168 556.05

168557.06
168558.17
168559.10
168560.15
168561.02
168 562.03

173 015.17
173 021.15

116 729.26

116 733.12

116 734.13

116 735.14

LEN

PC16

PC16

PC16

PC16

@

Part number

163 050.04

- prepunched 173 220.05

168 500.12

prepunched 101.598.26

th.9,1mm 103 002.26
1/4x 1 1/4

0,25A 168554.03

0,63A 168 555.04

1T A 168 556.05

1,6 A 168 557.06

2,5 A 168 558.17

4 A 168 559.10

63 A 168 560.15

10 A 168 561.02

16 - A 168562.03

110-220 Vac 167 075.25

Leakage at 110 Vac: Approx. 0,6 mA
480 Vac 103 909.00
24 Vdc 178 469.10
Max. leakage current: 5,2 mA

2 poles 116 729.26

3 poles 116 733.12

4 poles 116 734.13

10 poles 116 735.14

(1} Insulation voltage of terminal block. Working voltage : according to fuse.
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PC16

PC16

PC16

PC16

prepunched

prepunched

th. 9,1 mm

2 poles
3 poles

4 poles

10 poles

Part number

163 050.04
173 220.05
168 500.12
101 598.26
103 002.26

116 729.26
116 733.12
116 734.13

116 735.14




